[image: image1.jpg]


[image: image5.png]Platinum Award’
Eco- Schools

‘vv

A

Eco-Sgolion
Gwobr Platinwm




[image: image2.jpg]%,
U
h
¥s
golion
\aﬂ“g\‘




‘Every child, every chance, every day’

‘Pob plentyn, pob cyfle, pob dydd’
Mrs Rachel Critchell B.A.HONS P.G.C.E, NPQH

bfmail@hwbcymru.net
Dear Parents and Carers,
It has been lovely to welcome the children back to school this week and to hear all their Easter holiday news. All classes have begun their new topics, which are listed below.
Topics for this Term
Nursery and Reception: Up Up and Away!

Years One and Two: We have Lift off!

Years Three and Four: To Infinity and Beyond!
Years Five and Six: Stargazers.
Healthy Snack Polite Reminder
We are a healthy School so snacks, brought from home, to be consumed at breaktime for Years 3 to 6, MUST be either fruit or vegetables. Foundation Learners have their healthy snack in school. Thank you.

Clubs this Term
Clubs start week beginning Monday 24th April and are held at lunchtime or after school. All after school clubs finish at 4 pm.

Monday: Cricket Club Years 5 and 6
Monday Lunchtime: School Council Meetings

Tuesday: Staff Meeting

Wednesday: Flag Football Years 5 and 6

Wed: Football Years 2-4

Thurs Lunchtime: Welsh Club
Thurs: Digi Leaders

Polite Reminders
As the weather becomes warmer, please ensure that your child/children have a water bottle and sun hat in school each day. Sun cream is to be applied before attending school. Diolch.

PE Kit
Outdoor PE kit consists of black shorts, black tracksuit bottoms or black leggings, a plain white or burgundy t shirt or polo shirt, trainers and a school jumper. No branded hoodies please.

Important Dates
Please note dates may be subject to change

1st May: Bank Holiday. School is closed.
8th May: Kings Coronation. Bank Holiday. School is closed.

Wed 26th April. Carmel Cricket Club will provide a cricket session for Years 3 and 4

Thursday 27th April: Carmel Cricket Club will provide a cricket session for Years 5 and 6

Thurs 4th May: Elwyn Owen Football Cup Years 2-4 96 aside
Fri 5th May: Kings Coronation Celebration (in school)

Thurs 11th May: Nursery to Year 2 Trip to Xplore Wrexham

Wed 17th May: Language Day

 Mon 22nd May: Personalised Assessments Years 2-6

Fri 26th May: School closes for Half term.

Mon 5th June: Staff Training Day

Tues 6th June: Girls Cricket Festival Years 5 and 6

We have three possible dates for Sports Day, in case of inclement weather. They are as follows;

Wed 14th June 

Wed 21st June 

Wed 28th June 
Sports Day will take place on the first date when the weather is fine. 

Fri 30th June: Non- Uniform Day for Chocolate and Sweets Donations
Wed 5th July: Jump UP Day. Children visit their new classes

Wed 5th July: Nursery Open Evening and End of Year 2 Celebration

Tues 11th July: Summer Fun Afternoon

Mon 17th July: Leaver’s Service

Tues 18th July: Leavers Meal

Wed 19th July: School closes for pupils

Thurs 20th July: Staff Training Day

Attendance
Class One: 95.6%
Class Two: 93.8%
Class Three: 83.3%
Whole School Attendance: 90.4%
 Criw Cymraeg Update
Members of the Criw Cymraeg visited Whitford School before the Easter holidays to celebrate and to talk about what makes us a Welsh school. They were keen to have a tour around the school and are now thinking about making sure that our nurture hut celebrates our Welsh ethos. They are also introducing ‘tocyns’ in each class. These are tickets given to pupils who try really hard to speak Welsh in and around the school. Syniad da! 

Frawddeg Yr Wythnos

Oes gen ti newyddion?

Have a good weekend.
Rachel Critchell

Headteacher/Pennaeth
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